Motor controllers CMMS-ST, for stepper motorsTOC Bookmark
Motor controllers CMMS-ST, for stepper motors
Key features
Type codes
Datasheet
Technical data
Dimensions
Ordering data

4 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2023/01
Motor controllers CMMS-ST, for stepper motors
Type codes
001 Series
CMMS Motor controller, standard
002 Motor type
ST Stepper motor ST
003 Nominal current
C8 8 A
004 Nominal input voltage
7 48 V DC
005 Generation
G2 2nd generation
Type codes
52023/01 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Motor controllers CMMS-ST, for stepper motors
Datasheet
Bus protocols
General technical data
Type of mounting Screwed onto connection plate
Operating mode PWM MOSFET power output stage
Mode of operation Microstepping, > 4000 steps/rev
Motor control Sinusoidal current injection
Cycle rate [kHz] Constant 50
Rotor position sensor Encoder
Display 7-segment display
Parameterisation interface RS232 (9600 ... 115,000 bits/s)
Encoder interface input As speed/position specification for the slave drive in synchronous mode
RS422
Encoder interface output Setpoint specification for downstream slave drive
Braking resistor, integrated [] 17
Pulse power of braking resistor [kVA] 0.5
Bus terminating resistor Built in
Impedance of setpoint input [k] 20
Number of analogue outputs 1
Operating range of analogue outputs [V] ±10
Characteristics of digital logic outputs Freely configurable in some cases
Number of analogue inputs 1
Operating range of analogue inputs [V] ±10
Mains filter Built in
Product weight [g] 900
Technical data – Bus protocols/control
Interfaces I/O CANopen PROFIBUS DP DeviceNet
Communication profile – DS301, FHPP DP-V0/FHPP FHPP
– DS301; DSP402 –
Max. fieldbus transmission rate [Mbps] – 1 12 0.5
Interface Built in h h – –
Optional – – h
a Page 10
h
a Page 10
Datasheet
Technical data
6 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2023/01
Motor controllers CMMS-ST, for stepper motors
Datasheet
Function blocks for PLC programming
Programming software Controller manufacturer Interfaces
CANopen PROFIBUS DP DeviceNet
CODESYS
TwinCAT
Festo h h h
Beckhoff
Other manufacturers
RSLogix5000 Rockwell Automation – – h
STEP 7 Siemens – h –
Electrical data
Output connection data